exposed existing steel w-beams and new steel supports (see structural DWGS 
S1 to S4 for additional info). See spec for further exposed cementitious SFRM 
information.  

2. New ceiling plan notes 12.1 to 12.5 to remain as is.  

4. Drawing A-3.1: 

1. Add below note 11. to furniture plan construction notes: 
 Install one hundred and twenty-eight (x128) new 7/8” rubber furniture leg caps 

to existing stools: 

Acceptable Product:  

o Everbilt 7/8” Black Rubber Leg Caps, or 
o Grainger 7/8” Black Furniture Protective Leg Tips, or approved 

alternate.  

Contractor to verify stool leg diameter on site.